AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 19, 2024, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting March 5, 2024

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 47 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of Caelin Burch, Travis Colisao, Julio Delgado, Sarah Epley,

Laura Ferguson, Christopher King and Skyler Price to the position of Police Officer in the Police Department

2. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 48

Municipal Order authorizing renewal of Bid #2023-45 for Police Department uniforms from CMS Uniforms & Equipment Company, Inc. of Nashville, Tennessee, Galls, LLC of Lexington, Kentucky and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky

3. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 49

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting a proposal from Valor Oil of Bowling Green, Kentucky related to a Request for Proposals for motor fuel supply contracts, RFP #2023-28, and further approving the Legal Department and City staff to enter into a contract with Bowling Green Municipal Utilities and Valor Oil

4. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 50

Municipal Order approving the Public Transit Agency Safety Plan (PTASP) update for the City of Bowling Green Transit Program and authorizing its submission to the Federal Transportation Administration (FTA) (Agenda-March 19, 2024)

5. Municipal Order No. 2024	appli Fire a Depa	cipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant cation for funding through the 2023 Staffing for Adequate and Emergency Response (SAFER) Grant from the U.S. rtment of Homeland Security in an amount up to 35,166
6. Municipal Order No. 2024	Kent fundi	cipal Order authorizing the acceptance of an award for ucky Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus ng from the Kentucky Department for Local Government amount of \$386,488
7. Municipal Order No. 2024	Kent fundi	cipal Order authorizing the acceptance of an award for ucky Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus ng from the Kentucky Department for Local Government amount of \$250,000
8. Municipal Order No. 2024	into g	cipal Order authorizing and directing the Mayor to enter grant agreements for Flexible Neighborhood Grants with us organizations
9. Municipal Order No. 2024		cipal Order approving the reappointment of John Simms e Urban Growth Design Review Board
10. Municipal Order No. 2024	and J	cipal Order approving the appointments of Derrick Huff ohn Hughes to the Bowling Green Area Convention and ors Bureau
11. Municipal Order No. 2024	proce	cipal Order approving use of the alternate zoning edure as outlined in the City-County Planning mission Zoning Ordinance
12. Ordinance No. BG2024 – (Second Reading – Bindin	g) Ordin	INANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES nance amending Chapter 8 (Cemeteries) of the City of ing Green Code of Ordinances

(Agenda-March 19, 2024)

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

The April 2, 2024 Board of Commissioners meeting has been canceled and the next regular meeting is on April 16, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT